## **PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT**

600 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

Office: (563) 326-8643 Fax: (563) 326-8257

Email: planning@scottcountyiowa.com



Timothy Huey, Director

December 4, 2018

To: Scott County Board of Supervisors

From: Timothy Huey, Planning Director

Subject: Planning & Development Specialist

We recently completed the search process for the Planning & Development Specialist position. A tentative offer has been made to Taylor Beswick. Mr. Beswick has a Master's degree in Urban and Regional Planning along with experience working in this field.

Due to the exceptional qualifications of this candidate, I am requesting the Board approve hiring Taylor Beswick at an annual salary of \$50,274, which is 98% of midpoint.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 13, 2018

## APPROVAL OF STAFF APPOINTMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The hiring of Taylor Beswick for the position of Planning & Development Specialist in the Planning & Development Department at the rate of \$50,274/year.

Section 2. The hiring of Courtney Arndt for the position of part-time Detention Youth Counselor in the Juvenile Detention at the entry level rate.

Section 3. The hiring of Keith Sutton for the position of part-time Detention Youth Counselor in the Juvenile Detention at the entry level rate.